

PRESS RELEASE MAIL RELATED SOLUTIONS



Quadient expands cloud-based Mail and Shipping offer to mid and small businesses with S.M.A.R.T. Essential

• S.M.A.R.T. Essential offers advanced shipping, mailing, accounting, reporting and tracking capacities, all from a single dashboard

Paris, December 4, 2023

Quadient (Euronext Paris: QDT), a leader in helping businesses create meaningful customer connections through digital and physical channels, today announced the release of its latest intelligent, cloud-based mailing and multicarrier shipping solution: S.M.A.R.T. Essential. This new subscription-based solution brings Quadient's <u>S.M.A.R.T.</u> mailroom software, already a leading solution in large-sized company mail centers, to mid-sized and small businesses.

Aligned with its strategy to facilitate the digital transition of Mail-Related solution customers, Quadient successfully introduced S.M.A.R.T. mailroom software in 2020, along with its advanced <u>iX-Series postage and</u> <u>mailing systems</u>. The new S.M.A.R.T. Essential, a cost-effective, foundational solution designed for businesses that send up to 50 packages per week, combines shipping, mailing, accounting, reporting and tracking functionalities into one intuitive interface.

"S.M.A.R.T. Essential continues the expansion of Quadient's successful suite of intelligent solutions for mailers, allowing a new segment of the market to benefit from the efficiency, accuracy and convenience of this powerful cloud solution," said Alain Fairise, chief solution officer, Mail Related Solutions for Quadient. "The new release confirms Quadient's commitment to providing integrated intelligent solutions that streamline the processing of mail and parcels alike and offer robust tracking and analytical capacities to support better informed business decisions for organizations of all sizes."

S.M.A.R.T. Essential processes domestic and international packages, comparing shipping rates across major carriers, and it offers multiple ways to process mail. Additionally, it simplifies account chargebacks for up to 3,000 accounts and provides the tools to reconcile postage dollars. The solution offers a rich set of standard reporting and provides a consolidated tracking view of mailing and shipping activity. S.M.A.R.T. Essential will be generally available in the USA in the coming weeks, followed by the UK and Ireland in 2024.

To know more about Quadient's mailroom software solutions, go to <u>https://mail.quadient.com/en/mailroom-software</u>.

About Quadient®

Quadient is the driving force behind the world's most meaningful customer experiences. By focusing on three key solution areas, Intelligent Communication Automation, Parcel Locker Solutions and Mail-Related Solutions, Quadient helps simplify the connection between people and what matters. Quadient supports hundreds of thousands of customers worldwide in their quest to create relevant, personalized connections and achieve customer experience excellence. Quadient is listed in compartment B of Euronext Paris (QDT) and is part of the CAC[®] Mid & Small and EnterNext[®] Tech 40 indices. Quadient shares are eligible for PEA-PME investing. For more information about Quadient, visit <u>www.quadient.com</u>.



PRESS RELEASE MAIL RELATED SOLUTIONS



Contacts

Joe Scolaro, Quadient Global Press Relations Manager +1-866-883-4260 Ext. 1590 j.scolaro@quadient.com Sandy Armstrong, Sterling Kilgore Director of Media & Communications +1-630-699-8979 sarmstrong@sterlingkilgore.com